TOWN OF SUMMERVILLE

TOWN OF SUMMERVILLE

Russ Touchberry TOWN ADMINISTRATOR TOWN ATTORNEY
Mayor Lisa Wallace G.W. Parker
200 South Main Street Tel. (843) 851-4209 Tel. (843) 695-6510
Summerville, SC 29483 lwallace@summervillesc.gov gparker@summervillesc.gov
Tel. (843) 693-8707
rtouchberry@summerui[[esggou TOWN CLERK PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER
Term Expires 1/2028 Beth Messervy Chris Makowski
Tel. (843) 851-4223 Tel. (843) 851-4216
bmesservy@summervillesc.gov cmakowski@summervillesc.gov
DISTRICT 1 . DISTRICT 2 . ADDRESS OF TOWN HALL
Aaron Brown Tiffany Johnson Wilson 200 South Main Street
200 South Main Street 200 South Main Street

Summerville, SC 29483
Tel. (843) 609-9482
abrown@summervillesc.gov

Term Expires 1/2026 Term Expires 1/2028 HOURS OF OPERATION
8:30 am- 5:00 pm Monday - Friday
DISTRICT 3 DISTRICT 4 ADDRESS OF COURTHOUSE
Matt Halter Richard G. Waring, IV 200 South Main Street
200 South Main Street 200 South Main Street Summerville, SC 29483

Summerville, SC 29483
Tel. (843) 259-0585
mhalter@summervillesc.gov
Term Expires 1/2026

DISTRICT 5 DISTRICT 6 TYPE OF ELECTION: Non-Partisan - Mayor at Large - Council by District
Kima Garten-Schmidt Robert Jackson NEXT ELECTION DATE: November 2025
200 South Main Street 200 South Main Street

Summerville, SC 29483
Tel. (843) 324-5294
kgarten-schmidt@summeruvillesc.gov

Summerville, SC 29483
Tel. (843) 735-8377
tjohnson@summervillesc.gov

Summerville, SC 29483
Tel. (843) 607-6029
rwaring@summeruillesc.gov
Term Expires 1/2028

Summerville, SC 29483
Tel. (843) 810-0449
bjackson@summeruillesc.gov

Summerville, SC 29483
Tel. (843) 871-6000
Fax (843) 871-0634

Tel. (843) 875-2010
FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Council
LENGTH OF TERMS: 4 Years Staggered

2020 POPULATION: 53,887
WEBSITE ADDRESS: www.summervillesc.gov

Term Expires /2026 Term Expires 1/2028 REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE
2nd Thursday of each month, 6:00 pm
Council Chambers in Annex building at 200 S. Main Street
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